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Wired Full-sized Scissor-switch Backlit Keyboard
PERIBOARD-331 M



Backlight 100%

 Backlit Indicator

The backlight indicator turns on only when
the backlight brightness is 100%

428 mm

117 mm

21 mm

Fn Lock Caps Lock  Backlit Indicator



(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 

NOTE 1: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

NOTE 2: 

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



         environment.

   void your authority to operate the equipment.

Please Note: 
recommends users avoid excessive use of this or any keyboard and mouse.

• Avoid Dropping.     
• Do not disassemble.     
• This product is suitable for moderate climates only.     
• The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 40 degree.     

• Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.



Decrease the brightness 
of the display

Increase the brightness 
of the display

Mission Control

Spotlight Search

Previous Track

Play/Pause

Mute

Next Track

Volume down

Volume up

Screenshot

Backlit 
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

Backlight 100%

 Backlit Indicator

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

Backlight 75%-50%-25%-0%

 Backlit Indicator

Interface

Weight
Cable Length
Material

Requirements

USB Type-A
428*117*21mm
523±10g
1800mm
ABS
MacOS Monterey 
(Version 12.0.1) or later

Number of keys

Type of keyboard

Total travel distance
Durability

107 keys (US layout)
108 keys (EU layout) 
Scissor-switch
1.6±0.2mm
1.8±0.2mm
3 million keypresses



    



Verringern der 
Displayhelligkeit

Erhöhen der 
Displayhelligkeit

Mission Control

Mit Spotlight suchen

Vorheriges Lied

Abspielen/Pause

Stumm

Bildschirmfoto

Beleuchtung
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

Beleuchtung 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

Beleuchtung 75%-50%-25%-0%

Abmessungen

Material
Betriebssystem

USB Typ-A
428*117*21mm
523±10g
1800mm
ABS
MacOS Monterey 
(Version 12.0.1) oder höher

Tastentyp
Tastendrucksignal

Lebensdauer

107 Tasten (US Layout)
108 Tasten (EU Layout)
ScherenstrukturTasten
1.6±0.2mm
1.8±0.2mm



acontecimientos externos como caídas o golpes
fuego, gas, terremotos, rayos, viento, agua o cualquier otro acontecimiento externo

temperaturas altas o un ambiente húmedo, polvoriento o peligroso

el uso excesivo de cualquier teclado y ratón.

• Evite las caídas.       
• No desmonte el producto.       
• Este producto es apto solo en climas moderados.
• La temperatura ambiente máxima durante el uso del producto no debe superar los 40 grados.
• No exponer el producto a fuentes de llama, como velas.     



Disminuir el brillo 
de la pantalla

Aumentar el brillo 
de la pantalla

Mission Control

Buscar con Spotlight

Canción anterior

Tecla Expulsión de 

Reproducir / Pausa

Silencioso

Canción siguiente

Disminuir volumen

Aumentar volumen

Captura de pantalla

Retroiluminado
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

Retroiluminado 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

Retroiluminado 75%-50%-25%-0%

Tamaño
Peso
Largo del cable
Material

requerido

USB Tipo A
428*117*21mm
523±10g
1800mm
ABS
MacOS Monterey 
(Version 12.0.1) o posterior

Numero de teclas

Tipo de tecla
Distancia de actuación
Recorrido total
Duración

1.6±0.2mm
1.8±0.2mm
3 millones de pulsaciones



•  Le fabricant et les revendeurs ne sont pas responsables des défaillances techniques, des dommages ou des

         foudre, le vent, l'eau, ou d'autres catastrophes naturelles, ou d'une pression anormale.

          gras, poussiéreux ou dangereux

souris. 

• Ne pas faire tomber.      
• Ne pas démonter.      
• Ce produit est adapté uniquement aux climats modérés.



Diminuer la luminosité 

Augmenter la luminosité 

Mission Control

Rechercher avec 
Spotlight

Morceau précédent

Lecture / Pause

Silencieux

Morceau Suivant

Diminuer le Volume

Augmenter le Volume

Capture d'écran

Rétroéclairé
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

Rétroéclairé 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

Rétroéclairé 75%-50%-25%-0%

Interface
Taille
Poids
Longueur de câble
Matériel

Type A
428*117*21mm
523±10g
1800mm
ABS
MacOS Monterey 
(Version 12.0.1) ou version ultérieure

Nombre de touches

Type de touches

Distance de course totale
Durabilité

Européenne)
Membrane de type ciseaux
1.6±0.2mm
1.8±0.2mm
3 millions de frappes



         naturali, ovvero da voltaggio anomalo.

         pericoloso.

Nota: 

• Evita cadute      
• Non smontare      



del display

del display

Mission Control

con Spotlight

Traccia precedente

Tasto di espulsione

Play/Pausa

Traccia successiva

Abbassare il volume

Screenshot

Retroilluminato
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

Retroilluminato 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

Retroilluminato 75%-50%-25%-0%

Interfaccia
Dimensioni
Peso

Materiale

USB Tipo A
428*117*21mm
523±10g
1800mm
ABS
MacOS Monterey (Version 
12.0.1) o versioni successive

Corsa totale
Durata

1.6±0.2mm
1.8±0.2mm



• 

• 

• 

       
•       
•        
•        
•       
•       
• 



ディスプレイを暗くする

ディスプレイを明るくする

ミッションコントロール

Spotlightで検索

前の曲

メディア取り出しキー

再生/一時停止

次の曲

ミュート

音量を下げる

音量を上げる

スクリーンショット

バックライト
(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

バックライト 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

バックライト 75%-50%-25%-0%



• 

• 
• 

             

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

MacOS Monterey



• 

• 

• 

•        
•      
•      
•        
•        
• 



Spotlight 

(100%-75%-50%-25%-0%)

 100%

 Fn Lock F1

F2

F3

F4

F5

F6

F7

F8

F9

F10

F11

F12

 75%-50%-25%-0%

MacOS Monterey 



RoHS

                                :

+6

 

有線全區剪刀腳發光鍵盤

有線全區剪刀腳發光鍵盤




